.ecoruatio

5th Flifform RFO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMBINO. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

Assignment

Other

Name: Brian J. Lum

Suite 3500

State: IL

City: Chicago

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Brian J. Lum

11/26/2012



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103651921 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Signet Armorlite, Inc. Paul D. Schlunt and Thomas J. Engardio Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo Street Address: _1001 Armorlite Drive 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 16, 2012 Merger City: San Marcos Security Agreement State: California Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment _Zip: 92069 Country: U.S. Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,892,459 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: one **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ Internal Address: ICE MILLER LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 200 West Madison Street **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-726-8129 Deposit Acoount Number 09-0007 Docket Number: 06472.4355-(P01145US01) Authorized User Name Tice Miller 1988 99887 78924 9 Brian.Lum@Icemiller.com 40.00 DA @1 FC:8921 20,2012 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > **PATENT** REEL: 029422 FRAME: 0654

ICE MILLER LLP

200 West Madison Street, Ste 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 726-7126 Facsimile: (312) 726-2506

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title: COMPOSITIONS AND METH PHOTOCHROMIC POLYCARBONATE LENSES	ODS FOR THE PREPARATION OF COMPOSITE
Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship	Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:
Paul D. Schlunt 4955 Lassen Drive Oceanside, CA 92056 (a US Citizen)	Signet Armorlite, Inc 1001 Armorlite Drive San Marcos, CA 92069 (a US Corporation)
Specification Attached X Specification filed: December 30, 2008 As Serial No.: 12/317,889 now Patent No. 7,892,45	Our Ref. No.: 06472.4355 (P01145US01)
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.	
Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.	
Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.	
Paul D. Schlunt	16 NOV 2012 Dated
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the Sta	ate of, 2012.
SEE ATTACH	HED DOCUMENTATION My Commission Expires:
	County of Residence:
Printed	
NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required	853242.1

PATENT REEL: 029422 FRAME: 0655

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: # Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☑ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Représenting:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 029422 FRAME: 0656

ICE MILLER LLP

200 West Madison Street, Ste 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 726-7126 Facsimile: (312) 726-2506

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION OF COMPOSITE PHOTOCHROMIC POLYCARBONATE LENSES		
Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship	Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:	
Thomas J. Engardio 1941 Cherrywood Street Vista, CA 92081 (a US Citizen)	Signet Armorlite, Inc 1001 Armorlite Drive San Marcos, CA 92069 (a US Corporation)	
Specification Attached x Specification filed: December 30, 2008 As Serial No.: 12/317,889 now Patent No. 7,892,45	Our Ref. No.: 06472.4355 (P01145US01)	
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.		
Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.		
Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.		
Thomas J. Engardio	Novames 16, 3012 Dated	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the St	ate of, 2012.	
	ATTACHED DOCLUMENT My Commission Expires:	
Signed		
	County of Residence:	
Printed		
NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required	853242.1	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California _ before me, _ personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. BETTY J. VINCENT I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document SSIGNHENT OF INVENTION Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) NGARDO Signer's Name: Signer's Name: HON □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 029422 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 11/26/2012

Signer Is Representing:

□ Other: _